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Date: G - / I - 09 
L.D. 1166 

(Filing No. S-331) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 

124TH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENA TE AMENDMENT" 4 " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 805, 
L.D. 1166, Bill, "An Act To Implement the Recommendations of the Ad Hoc Task Force 
on the Use of Deadly Force by Law Enforcement Officers Against Individuals Suffering 
From Mental Illness" 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of the 2nd indented paragraph and section 
15 (page 1, lines 14 to 28 in amendment) and inserting the following: 

'Amend the bill in section 12 in the last line (page 3, line 18 in L.D.) by inserting after 
the following: "process." the following: 'The board is not required to provide an 
electronic version of the training.' , 

SUMMARY 

This amendment provides that when the Board of Trustees of the Maine Criminal 
Justice Academy incorporates specific training on mental illness as a component of the 
police tactical team certification process, it does not have to provide an electronic version 
of the training. The amendment also strikes the appropriations and allocations section. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

SPONSORED BY: - fo~ \f;/ f-«&C - - ---r 

(Senator DIA~ 

COUNTY: Cumberland 
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Approved: 06/09/09 frac... 

124th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1166 LR 952(05) 

An Act To Implement the Recommendations of the Ad Hoc Task Force on the Use of Deadly Force by 
Law Enforcement Officers Against Individuals Suffering From Mental Illness 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "A,; to Committee Amendment "A" 

Net Cost (Savings) 

General Fund 
Highway Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 
Highway Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Sponsor: Sen. Diamond of Cumberland 
Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2009-10 

($2,550) 

($2,450) 

($2,550) . 

($2,450) 

2010-11 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

Projections 
2011-12 

$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

Projections 
2012-13 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

This amendment states that an electronic version of the mental illness and involuntary commitment process training 
does not need to be provided. As a result, the General Fund appropriation and Highway Fund allocation have been 
eliminated. Any additional costs to the Department of Public Safety associated with the training can be absorbed 
within existing budgeted resources. 
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