

M.S.						
a star	1		L.D. 1166			
\sum	2	Date: 6-11-09	(Filing No. S-337)			
	3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of	the Secretary of the Senate.			
	4 STATE OF MAINE					
	5	SENATE				
	6	124TH LEGISLATURE				
	7	FIRST REGULAR SESSION				
	8 9 10 11	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 805, L.D. 1166, Bill, "An Act To Implement the Recommendations of the Ad Hoc Task Force on the Use of Deadly Force by Law Enforcement Officers Against Individuals Suffering From Mental Illness"				
	12 13	Amend the amendment by striking out all of the 2nd indented paragraph and section 15 (page 1, lines 14 to 28 in amendment) and inserting the following:				
	14 15 16	'Amend the bill in section 12 in the last line (page the following: "process." the following: 'The boat electronic version of the training.''				
	17	SUMMARY				
	18 19 20 21	This amendment provides that when the Board of Trustees of the Maine Criminal Justice Academy incorporates specific training on mental illness as a component of the police tactical team certification process, it does not have to provide an electronic version of the training. The amendment also strikes the appropriations and allocations section.				
	22	FISCAL NOTE REQ	UIRED			
	23	(See attached)				
	24	SPONSORED BY:	mul			
	25	(Senator DIAMOND)				
	26	COUNTY: Cumberland				

Page 1 - 124LR0952(05)-1

SENATE AMENDMENT



124th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1166

LR 952(05)

An Act To Implement the Recommendations of the Ad Hoc Task Force on the Use of Deadly Force by Law Enforcement Officers Against Individuals Suffering From Mental Illness

> Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "A" to Committee Amendment "A" Sponsor: Sen. Diamond of Cumberland

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note									
tana ang santanan Santanan	•		2009-10	2010-11	Projections 2011-12	Projections 2012-13			
Net Cost (Savings)				. •					
General Fund			(\$2,550)	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Highway Fund			(\$2,450)	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Appropriations/Allocatio		1. 							
General Fund		:	(\$2,550)	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Highway Fund			(\$2,450)	\$0	\$0	\$0			

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment states that an electronic version of the mental illness and involuntary commitment process training does not need to be provided. As a result, the General Fund appropriation and Highway Fund allocation have been eliminated. Any additional costs to the Department of Public Safety associated with the training can be absorbed within existing budgeted resources.